resolution of the Board of Directors, from time to time and at any time, commencing any time after 
the date of issuance of the Series A Preferred Stock as follows: 

(a) Redemption Price. The redemption price per share of Series A Preferred 
Stock shall be equal to the greater of: (i) one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the 
purchase price paid for such share or (ii) the book value for such share as determined by an 
independent auditing firm (the "Series A Redemption Price"). 

(b) Notice of Redemption. The Corporation shall give notice of redemption 
(the "Series A Redemption Notice") not less than twenty (20) nor more than sixty (60) calendar

[...]

from time to time and at any time, commencing any time after the date of issuance of the Series B 
Preferred Stock as follows: 

(a) Redemption Price. The redemption price per share of Series B Preferred 

Stock shall be equal to the greater of: (i) one hundred and twenty five percent (125%) of the 
purchase price paid for such share or (ii) the book value for such share as determined by an 
independent auditing firm (the "Series B Redemption Price"). 

(b) Notice of Redemption. The Corporation shall give notice of redemption (the 
"Series B Redemption Notice") not less than twenty (20) nor more than sixty (60) calendar days